Intelligent Choice for
Prestigious Buildings
I-LINE Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
■ General Characteristics
■ 16A to 160A
■ 125A to 250A
■ 250A to 600A
■ 300A to 800A

■ Suffix AC supply red-blue phase.
Example SFA1080B supply yellow phase connection.
Example SFA2080AB supply red-yellow phase connection.
I-LINE Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
Q
Circuit breakers have a factory set thermal trip and an adjustable instantaneous magnetic trip release over
the nominal range 5 to 10 times the current rating.
Please refer to accessories table for electrical auxiliaries, page 8-9.
125A to 250A
SKA3225
Catalogue Current Terminal Instantaneous Trip Maximum Earth Fault
Number Rating Capacity Normal Setting Loop Impedance Zs OHMS at 240V AC
Low High            Inst Trip Inst Trip
Triple Pole A mm2 A A Low High
Short Circuit Capacity 36kA - 3 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
SKA3125 125 25-185 625 1250 0.38 0.19
SKA3160 160 25-185 800 1600 0.30 0.15
SKA3175 175 25-185 875 1750 0.27 0.14
SKA3200 200 25-185 1000 2000 0.24 0.12
SKA3225 225 25-185 1125 2250 0.21 0.11
SKA3250 250 25-185 1250 2500 0.19 0.10
Short Circuit Capacity 50kA - 3 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
SKH3125 125 25-185 625 1250 0.38 0.19
SKH3160 160 25-185 800 1600 0.30 0.15
SKH3175 175 25-185 875 1750 0.27 0.14
SKH3200 200 25-185 1000 2000 0.24 0.12
SKH3225 225 25-185 1125 2250 0.21 0.11
SKH3250 250 25-185 1250 2500 0.19 0.10
Short Circuit Capacity 65kA - 3 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
SKC3125 125 25-185 625 1250 0.38 0.19
SKC3160 160 25-185 800 1600 0.30 0.15
SKC3175 175 25-185 875 1750 0.27 0.14
SKC3200 200 25-185 1000 2000 0.24 0.12
SKC3225 225 25-185 1125 2250 0.21 0.11
SKC3250 250 25-185 1250 2500 0.19 0.10
Short Circuit Capacity 150kA - 3 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
SKI3125 125 25-185 625 1250 0.38 0.19
SKI3160 160 25-185 800 1600 0.30 0.15
SKI3175 175 25-185 875 1750 0.27 0.14
SKI3200 200 25-185 1000 2000 0.24 0.12
SKI3225 225 25-185 1125 2250 0.21 0.11
SKI3250 250 25-185 1250 2500 0.19 0.10
SKA3125
I-LINE Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
R
250A to 600A
300A to 800A
Circuit breakers have a factory set thermal trip and an adjustable instantaneous magnetic trip release over
the nominal range 5 to 10 times the current rating.
Please refer to accessories table for electrical auxiliaries, page 9-10.
Catalogue Current Terminal Instantaneous Trip Maximum Earth Fault
Number Rating Capacity Normal Setting Loop Impedance Zs OHMS at 240V AC
Low High           Inst Trip Inst Trip
Triple Pole A mm2 A A              Low High
Short Circuit Capacity 36kA - 4 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
SLA3250 250 50-300 1250 2500 0.19 0.096
SLA3300 300 50-300 1500 3000 0.16 0.080
SLA3350 350 50-300 1750 3500 0.14 0.069
SLA3400 400 50-300 2000 4000 0.12 0.060
Short Circuit Capacity 65kA - 5 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
LC36300 300 2 x 95-240 1500 3000 0.16 0.080
LC36350 350 2 x 95-240 1750 3500 0.14 0.069
LC36400 400 2 x 95-240 2000 4000 0.12 0.060
LC36450 450 2 x 95-240 2250 4500 0.11 0.053
LC36500 500 2 x 95-240 2500 5000 0.10 0.048
LC36600 600 2 x 95-240 3000 5400 0.08 0.044
Short Circuit Capacity 150kA - 5 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
LI36300 300 2 x 95-240 1500 3000 0.064 0.080
LI36350 350 2 x 95-240 1750 3500 0.055 0.069
LI36400 400 2 x 95-240 2000 4000 0.048 0.060
LI36450 450 2 x 95-240 2250 4500 0.043 0.053
LI36500 500 2 x 95-240 2500 5000 0.039 0.048
LI36600 600 2 x 95-240 3000 5400 0.032 0.044
Circuit breakers have a factory set thermal trip and an adjustable instantaneous magnetic trip release over
the nominal range 5 to 10 times the current rating.
Please refer to accessories table for electrical auxiliaries, page 9-10.
Catalogue Current Terminal Instantaneous Trip Maximum Earth Fault
Number Rating Capacity    Normal Setting Loop Impedance Zs OHMS at 240V AC
Low High           Inst Trip Inst Trip
Triple Pole A mm2 A A              Low High
Short Circuit Capacity 50kA - 6 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
SMA3300 300 3 x 95-240 1500 3000 0.16 0.080
SMA3350 350 3 x 95-240 1750 3500 0.14 0.069
SMA3400 400 3 x 95-240 2000 4000 0.12 0.060
SMA3450 450 3 x 95-240 2250 4500 0.11 0.053
SMA3500 500 3 x 95-240 2500 5000 0.10 0.048
SMA3630 630 3 x 95-240 3150 6300 0.08 0.038
SMA3700 700 3 x 95-240 3500 7000 0.07 0.034
SMA3800 800 3 x 95-240 4000 8000 0.06 0.030
Short Circuit Capacity 65kA - 6 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
SMH3300 300 3 x 95-240 1500 3000 0.16 0.080
SMH3350 350 3 x 95-240 1750 3500 0.14 0.069
SMH3400 400 3 x 95-240 2000 4000 0.12 0.060
SMH3450 450 3 x 95-240 2250 4500 0.11 0.053
SMH3500 500 3 x 95-240 2500 5000 0.10 0.048
SMH3630 630 3 x 95-240 3150 6300 0.08 0.038
SMH3700 700 3 x 95-240 3500 7000 0.07 0.034
SMH3800 800 3 x 95-240 4000 8000 0.06 0.030
SLA3350
SMA3500
I-LINE Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
S
100A to 600A
An instantaneous magnetic trip release is provided to protect the switch itself when subject to high fault
currents.
Switches have no thermal trip release.
Circuit breakers have a factory set thermal trip and an adjustable instantaneous magnetic trip release.
Catalogue Current Terminal Instantaneous Trip Maximum Earth Fault
Number Rating Capacity Normal Setting Loop Impedance Zs OHMS at 240V AC
Low High        Inst Trip Inst Trip
Triple Pole A mm2 A A              Low High
Short Circuit Capacity 50kA - 10 Module Ways Occupied in I-LINE Panelboard
SNA3630 630 4 x 95-240 4000 8000 0.06 0.030
SNA3700 700 4 x 95-240 4000 8000 0.06 0.030
SNA3800 800 4 x 95-240 4000 8000 0.06 0.030
SNA3900 900 4 x 95-240 5000 10000 0.05 0.024
SNA31000 1000 4 x 95-240 5000 10000 0.05 0.024
SNA31250 1250 4 x 95-240 5000 10000 0.05 0.024
Catalogue Number Current Rating  Trip Setting Terminal Capacity
Triple Pole A A mm2
FH36000M 100 1500 2.5 - 50
KH36000M 250 4500 25 - 185

■ Field installable instrumentation kit comprising three ammeters, voltmeter and line selector switch, with
fuses.
■ Outgoing ways are in addition to ways occupied by listed incoming device.
630A
MA-630-6-2
Incoming Connection Details
* Main incoming and outgoing Plug-on device are not included with panelboard and must be ordered separately.
Catalogue            Outgoing Ways *Main Outgoing                Packed Dimensions Weight
Number Incoming Device Height Width Depth
Device mm mm mm kg
Distribution Boards Rated Current 630A
MA-630-6-2 18 6 1132 1018 218 76.8
MA-630-8-2 24 8
MH360006M
1246 1018 218 89.0
MA-630-10-2 30 10 1361 1018 218  101.0
MA-630-12-2 36 12 1475 1018 218  113.0
MA-630-14-2 42 14
SMA3630
1589 1018 218 124.0
MA-630-18-2 54 18 1818 1018 218 135.0
    Module TP Ways
(1.5in)  (3 mod MCCB)
SFA/SKA
Note: For alternative main incoming device ratings, select from listings on page 6.